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' | Nifty Technical Outlook: -

On Wednesday, Nifty has witnessed for negative
opening in morning trade and it has extended the
loss during the day as witnessed for panic selling
and it closed at 10154 with 95 pints down.
Technically, the short term trend is likely to
remain weak on chart till it sustains and trades
below 10666-mark. Last week, it has failed to
cross above it. Y/day it has also broken an
important support level of 10300. Now in this
case, it may have the next support at 10000. The
E i medium to long term trend remains upward until
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For the day, it trades positive only if it trades
#%M above 10199 then it may move towards 10222-
10255. If it slides below 10133 then it may find
SEnso 33033.09 -0.85 the next support at 10101-10050.
NIETY 50 10154.20 -0.93
INDIA VIX 15.7150 -3.26 - ——
NIFTY MIDCAP 50 4953.60 -1.83 letv F&O HIthl(]htS.-
LTT Dl ot 0 =L Nifty Mar 10150 and 10250 Call strikes have seen
NIFTY AUTO 10788.55 -0.30 the maximum addition of 0.6 and 0.4 lacs shares in
NIETY EMCG 26061.10 0.65 Open Interest.
NIETY IT 12677.10 -0.23 . .
Nifty 9400 and 9300 Put strikes have seen the
MY RN 3236.25 0.29 maximum addition of 1.8 and 0.8 lacs shares in
NIFTY METAL 3772.95 -1.15 open Interest.
NIFTY PHARMA 8615.00 -1.54
I 2831.40 357 Nifty 11200 Call strike has the maximum Open
NIETY REALTY 311.40 001 interest more than 9.8 lacs shares in open Interest
' ' followed by 11300 strike stood at more than 8.0
NIFTY CONSUMPTION 4694.35 -0.20 lacs shares among all Call strikes.
NIFTY CPSE 2534.20 -1.06
NIETY ENERGY 13358.20 -1.65 lety 10600 Put strike has the maximum Open
NIETY INFRA 3301.95 184 Interest more than 12.1 lacs shares followed by
11500 strike stood at more than 10.1 lacs shares.
NIETY MNC 13818.90 -0.06

Reference level for Nifty (Spot)

Support2 Reference Point Resistancel Resistance2

Nifty(Spot) 10200 10150 10250 10350 10385
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24-Jan-18 Participant wise Open Interest Outstanding
Option
Option Option Option Index Future Future
Future Index Index Call Index Call Index Put Stock Stock
Category Long Long Short Put Long Short Long Short
7-Mar-18 Client 261660 203602 789425 730020 602929 863524 | 1039360 | 345737
7-Mar-18 DIl 17483 52445 60927 0 74701 0 34003 906438 10154.2
7-Mar-18 Fll 98122 111267 225401 124292 338544 127937 601254 | 486920
7-Mar-18 Pro 25951 35902 177291 398731 173512 198225 143516 79038
24-Jan-18 Change in Open Interest- Participant wise
Change
Change in Change @ Change
Changein Changein Change in in Option in in
Change in Future Option Option Option Index Future Future [\[113Y
Future Index Index Index Call Index Call Index Put Stock Stock Future
Category Long Short Long Short Put Long Short Long Short close
7-Mar-18 Client -11594 1397 104602 63226 33310 32529 -12884 -10490
7-Mar-18 DIl 48 -8532 0 0 1533 0 644 2832 10180
7-Mar-18 Fll 13505 10825 -5179 9526 7585 1702 7675 1953
7-Mar-18 Pro 103 -1628 27390 54061 -1424 6773 1383 2523

Change in Open Interest

Total Open Interest

Change | Change Change
in in in
Option Option Option
Index Index Index Change Net
Call Call Put Total Total Net in Long / [\ 113%
Long Short Long Longs Shorts position Shorts Short close
6-Feb-18 -2904 17638 7020 10006 50040 6036 10152 655497 -122291 10152 77684 -67532 10498.3
7-Feb-18 -14277 8541 10326 29193 21926 -2800 -6751 715157 -188702 -6751 59660 -66411 10476.7
8-Feb-18 6710 3029 -7487 -12747 -1965 1730 953 703474 -176066 953 -11683 12636 10476.7
9-Feb-18 -6818 26551 -675 5607 33659 -1647 -9140 769291 -251023 -9140 65817 -74957 10455.0
12-Feb-18 -1238 17924 4196 -467 -12468 2256 5214 774280 -250798 5214 4989 225 10539.8
14-Feb-18 5681 -6024 7720 3706 18487 2200 15601 790449 -251366 15601 16169 -568 10500.9
15-Feb-18 2584 -4154 5019 -19367 -5562 5133 12736 761366 -209547 12736 -29083 41819 10545.5
16-Feb-18 1342 2445 10346 5187 6172 -316 11372 775170 -211979 11372 13804 -2432 10452.3
19-Feb-18 -5005 8604 -18218 11992 2480 -2123 -25346 798246 -260401 -25346 23076 -48422 10378.4
20-Feb-18 3225 24354 5464 11509 -4130 6578 15267 829979 -276867 15267 31733 -16466 10360.4
21-Feb-18 950 -7720 -1681 64 -7045 8044 7313 815278 -254853 7313 -14701 22014 10397.5
22-Feb-18 -54526 | -97805 -97300 -125859 | -197886 -86338 -238164 393728 -71467 -238164 -421550 183386 10382.7
23-Feb-18 316 8308 35958 2213 26536 5769 42043 430785 -66481 42043 37057 4986 | 10491.05
26-Feb-18 12843 291 5312 1167 16924 5899 24054 449167 -60809 24054 18382 5672 10582.6
27-Feb-18 8592 -38 4418 873 11796 3675 16685 461798 -56755 16685 12631 4054 10554.3
28-Feb-18 -2997 1668 7584 -831 12284 6019 10606 474919 -59270 10606 13121 -2515 10492.9
1-Mar-18 -5015 3662 8141 4920 -5050 -892 2234 478451 -60568 2234 3532 -1298 10458.4
5-Mar-18 -5488 13183 12721 8873 13451 -669 6564 513958 -89511 6564 35507 -28943 10358.9
6-Mar-18 7241 2655 9021 12919 16635 723 16985 546167 -104735 16985 32209 -15224 10249.3
7-Mar-18 13505 10825 -5179 9526 7585 1702 10028 574103 -122643 10028 27936 -17908 10154.2

FllIs have added the long position in Index Future on Wednesday. They have added 13505 in Index Future long while they
have added the positions in Index Future short by 10825. On option side, they have added the 1702 Open Interests in Index
PUT short where they have added 574103 in Index PUT long. On Call side, they have added 9526 in Index CALL short and
reduced 5179 in Index CALL long. Overall, they have added the 10028 positions in long against short added by 27936.
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Today News / Corporate Action

Dalmia Bharat: Lenders to bankrupt Binani
Cementdecided that the bid of a Dalmia
Bharat-led consortium for the company,
judged the highest offer, would be allowed,
overruling the objections of UltraTech
Cement. The lenders said the Aditya Birla
Group company lost points on past penalties
levied by CCI.

Adani Ports: The Adani Group plans to
expand its Dhamra Port Company to
incorporate a private industrial park with an
investment of Rs 1,088 crore, according to a
government source from Odisha. The
company is eyeing land close to the port with
access to the rail corridor. Gautam Adani-led
Adani Ports and SEZ had acquired 100 per
cent stake in Dhamra Port Company from
L&T Infrastructure Development Projects
and Tata Steel at an enterprise value of Rs
5,500 crore in 2014.

Amtek Auto: Liberty House is set to acquire
Amtek Auto, as the official appointed by the
bankruptcy court to manage the auto
component maker’s debt resolution process
confirmed the UK metals group as the
preferred bidder for the assets on
Wednesday.

TeamlLease Services: Team Lease Services
announced that the Reserve Bank of India
has approved for increase in FPI investment
limits under Portfolio Investment Scheme
from 24 per cent to 75 per cent of the paid up
capital of the company pursuant to board and
shareholders approval.

Tata Motors: Tata Motors-owned Jaguar
Land Rover (JLR) on Wednesday reported
2.6 per cent decline in global sales at
39,911units  in  February. Sales of
Jaguarbrand of vehicles in February were at
11,565 units, a fall of 5.2 per cent.

Bharti Airtel: The Bharti Airtel board will
meet on March 12 to consider raising funds
via debt instruments, including bonds, which
will help fund its capex plans aimed at
bolstering 4G networks to fight Reliance Jio
Infocomm. The Sunil Mittal-led telco in a
regulatory filing to BSE late Wednesday
evening said that the funds could be raised
via  “issuances of  secured/unsecured,
listed/unlisted, non-convertible-debentures,
bonds or such other similar debt instruments
either denominated in Indian rupees or in a
foreign currency”.

Increase in Open Interest & Increase in Price

% Change In

VOLTAS 629.60 0.84 3384 16.85
IGL 311.45 0.26 1901 9.50
NIITTECH 882.00 2.37 857 9.45
GODREJCP 1095.75 0.76 2927 8.29

Increase in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in % Change In
Symbol Current Price Price Current Ol ol
AMARAJABAT 770.05 -3.55 2262 22.73
ADANIENT 174.80 -6.47 5031 22.50
TORNTPHARM 1344.00 -0.75 774 18.53
INFRATEL 330.20 -0.29 6415 16.13

Decrease in Open Interest & Increase in Price
% Change In

Symbol Current Ol Ol
OFSS 3840.00 1.76 830 -5.57
NIFTYIT 12732.00 0.14 799 -2.32
BALKRISIND 1020.55 0.34 1401 -2.10
TATACHEM 676.55 0.42 4081 -1.97

Decrease in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in % Change In
Current Price Price Current Ol Ol

PVR 1285.00 -0.11 1755 -5.24
IDBI 79.45 -3.99 5206 53195
REPCOHOME 539.55 -2.47 1160 -3.57
ORIENTBANK 94.50 -1.31 2367 -2.71

Global Equity Indices (Asian Indices at 8:40 am)

Indices ‘

Dow 30 24801.36 -0.33
S&P 500 2726.80 -0.05
NASDAQ 7396.65 0.33
S&P 500 VIX 17.76 3.2
AEX 530.88 0.97
CAC 40 5187.83 0.34
FTSE 100 7157.84 0.16
DAX 12245.36 1.09
BOVESPA 85483.55 -0.20
HANG SENG 30639.50 1.47
NIKKEI 225 21394.00 0.66
KOSPI 2416.82 0.62
China A50 13481.05 0.93
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Date Event Country Actual Expected
12/06/2017 | RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6% 6%
12/08/2017 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $400.74B $401.2B
Bank Loan Growth INR 8.6%
12/11/2017 | Balance of Trade INR $-14.02B
12/12/2017 | Current Account INR $-14.3B S-8B
Industrial Production INR 3.8% 3.2%
Inflation Rate YoY INR 3.58% 4%
12/14/2017 | WPI Inflation YoY INR 3.59 3.5%
12/14/2017 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $401.8B
01/04/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI
01/06/2018 | Bank Loan Growth INR
01/10/2018 | Balance of Trade Dec INR $-13.83B $-12.6B
01/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 2.2% 3.9%
Inflation Rate YoY INR 4.88% 4.70%
01/15/2018 | WPI Inflation YoY Dec INR 3.93% 4.2%
01/30/2018 | Government Budget Value Dec INR 6120B -5753.6B
02/07/2018 | RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6%
Cash Reserve Ratio INR 4%
03/02/2018 | Deposit Growth YoY INR 5.9%
Bank Loan Growth YoY INR 10.7%
03/05/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI| FEB INR 47.8 51.3
ISM Non-Manufacturing PMI us 59.5
03/07/2018 | ADP Employment Change FEB us 54.8
Balance of Trade JAN us $-52.8B
03/09/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.8B
03/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 7.4%
Inflation Rate YoY FEB INR 8.6%
03/15/2018 | Balance of Trade FEB INR $-15.3B
03/23/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.7B
03/30/2018 | Government Budget Value FEB INR -6253.6B
Deposit Growth YoY INR
External Debt Q4 INR $503.5B
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